CH \$140.00 0904

ETAS ID: TM420615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.		03/21/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klein Marine Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Klein Drive
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0904723	A
Registration Number:	3869915	HYDROCHART
Registration Number:	1259219	HYDROSCAN
Serial Number:	86621183	SONARPRO
Serial Number:	86621165	HARBORGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137581105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT100/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
SIGNATURE:	/wsb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0780

900399361

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mitcham - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=Mitcham - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=Mitcham - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0781

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 21, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and Klein Marine Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor") are parties to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of January 29, 2016 (the "Agreement"), recorded on February 2, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 5722, Frame No. 450, whereby the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release all of the security interests granted to it in the Agreement including, without limitation, its security interests in those Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "*Released Trademarks*").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, such security interest.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0782 This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Ecliff Jackman Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Annex

Registered Owner	United States Trademark/Service Mark	Registration or Serial Number	Registration or Filing Date
L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.	Logo (Beam & Design)	US 904,723	12/22/1970
L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.	Hydrochart	US 3,869,915	11/17/2010
L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.	Hydroscan	US 1,259,219	11/29/1983
L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.	Sonarpro	US 86621183	05/06/2015
L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.	Harborguard	US 86621165	05/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/22/2017